Pak. j. life soc. Sci.

Clarivate Web of Science Zoological Records E-ISSN: 2221-7630;P-ISSN: 1727-4915



Pakistan Journal of Life and Social Sciences

www.pjlss.edu.pk

15 /03/ 2024

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

Dear author/s: **Researcher:** *Hassanin Husham Naser Alautaish; **Yasmeen J. Mohammed; *R.K Muhsen ; and *Israa Abdul Wadood Muhammad Ali

It's a great pleasure to inform you that, after the peer review process, your article," **Clinical and pathological studies of pneumonia in sheep in Basrah**" has been accepted and considered for publication in the **Pakistan Journal of Life and SocialSciences**.

The article will be Published in Volume 22, 2024.

Please make sure to pay the publication fee within five-seven business days. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Pakistan Journal of Life and Social Sciences **PJLSS** is abstracted and indexed in Scopus, EBSCO, CAB Abstracts, Zoological Record (Web of Science), Google Scholar, Sherpa RoMEO.

Dr. Michael Robinson

Managing Editor Pakistan Journal of Life and Social Sciences (PJLSS) Email: <u>editor@pjlss.edu.pk</u> URL: https://www.pjlss.edu.pk/

